
ULVERSTON OPEN GALA SESSION 2 – 2016 Results 

 

EVENT 9 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle     

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Imogen Stoker 28/10/06 Ulverston     39.77   199  
2. Katie Thompson 07/02/07 Barrow     41.17   179  
3. Eve Murray 23/12/06 Kendal     41.93   170  
4. Jaya Sparshott 03/04/07 Copeland     42.10   168  
5. Sophie Oliver 23/04/07 Barrow     42.83   159  
6. Phoebe Lever 18/12/06 Barrow     43.69   150  
7. Grace Airey 25/09/07 Kendal     43.95   147  
8. Orianne Sharp 08/01/07 Ulverston     45.57   132  
9. Tia Doherty 04/04/07 Kendal     45.77   130  
10. Annabelle McKnight 01/11/06 Ulverston     45.93   129  
11. Chloe Westmorland 01/02/07 Kendal     46.58   124  
12. Evelyn Atkinson 13/05/07 Kendal     46.59   124  
13. Kirsten Pearson-Gee 02/12/06 Ulverston     47.44   117  
14. Georgie Coward 19/12/06 Ulverston     47.52   116  
15. Katelyn Smith-Naylor 15/01/07 Copeland     49.99   100  
16. Abigail Greenwood 02/02/07 Kendal     50.29   98  
17. Millie Kneale 16/09/07 Ulverston     53.72   80  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Felicity Boyle 29/06/06 Ulverston     35.43   282  
2. Emma Capstick 24/11/05 Kendal     36.50   258  
3. Ebony McGill-Shields 17/10/05 Barrow     37.32   241  
4. Annabel Crayston 01/04/06 Ulverston     38.06   227  
5. Grace Weaver 18/10/05 Ulverston     38.93   212  
6. Joley Postlethwaite 15/06/06 Barrow     39.00   211  
7. Ellie Conway 22/11/05 Barrow     39.49   203  
8. Sophie Roberts 28/09/06 Kendal     40.31   191  
9. Maisie Enright 03/09/06 Copeland     41.27   178  
10. Shauna Coates 14/01/06 Kendal     43.57   151  
11. Ellie Bottomley 28/05/06 Kendal     44.76   139  
12. Jessica Bailey 02/08/06 Ulverston     45.90   129  
13. Evelyn Garstang 24/03/06 Ulverston     46.49   124  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Amelia Mardel 06/04/05 Ulverston     31.83   389  
2. Lily Smith 12/01/05 Barrow     32.54   364  
3. Elizabeth Bunter 27/11/04 Barrow     33.52   333  
4. Lucie Bulman 13/09/05 Kendal     34.65   301  
5. Ava Gill 03/07/05 Copeland     36.26   263  
6. Erica Nicklin 18/04/05 Ulverston     37.09   246  
7. Leah Ralph 16/02/05 Barrow     37.65   235  
8. Keira Telford 01/01/05 Copeland     38.39   221  
9. Natalie Pinder 23/05/05 Kendal     38.56   218  
10. Abigail Miller 28/06/05 Ulverston     40.18   193  
11. Jessica Wai Chee Hui 29/10/04 Kendal     40.32   191  
12. Jessie Keech 11/09/05 Kendal     41.04   181  
13. Mia Westwell 22/02/05 Ulverston     41.15   180  
14. Rebecca O'Donovan 07/12/04 Ulverston     41.25   178  
15. Evie Helling 19/07/05 Ulverston     43.69   150  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Rebecca Amor 06/11/03 Copeland     30.20   455  
2. Caitlin Deegan 09/05/04 Kendal     30.89   425  
3. Shannon Parker 28/02/04 Ulverston     31.07   418  
4. Indya Sharp 12/10/03 Ulverston     33.03   348  
5. Freya Capstick 13/06/04 Kendal     34.06   317  
6. Bethan Rowley 04/10/03 Kendal     34.07   317  
7. Amiee Fowles 02/06/04 Penrith     34.17   314  
8. Megan Bascombe 24/06/04 Kendal     34.84   296  
9. Ellie Smith 26/01/04 Penrith     35.34   284  
10. Keisha Pettigrew 09/09/04 Copeland     35.40   282  
11. Rebecca Salton 17/08/04 Ulverston     35.86   272  
12. Ellie Lloyds 18/08/04 Penrith     35.98   269  
13. Abby Hirst 18/10/03 Penrith     36.76   252  
14. Jessyka Fox 25/01/04 Kendal     37.38   240  
15. Keeley Thompson 14/10/03 Penrith     38.72   216  
16. Emily Turner 20/09/04 Ulverston     40.31   191  
17. Amber Forrest 22/08/04 Barrow     41.81   171  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Lois Postlethwaite 30/07/03 Barrow     30.83   428  
2. Josie Johnson 02/02/03 Kendal     30.97   422  
3. Megan Jones 12/03/03 Kendal     31.51   401  
4. Anna Morrison 27/03/03 Ulverston     31.81   389  
5. Niamh Brenan 24/07/03 Penrith     32.79   356  
6. Emily Westmorland 17/06/03 Kendal     33.21   342  
7. Saskia Todd 05/11/02 Penrith     33.35   338  
8. Evie McMullen 11/09/03 Ulverston     33.64   329  
9. Rebecca Turner 15/04/03 Ulverston     34.65   301  
10. Daniele Browne 18/06/03 Barrow     38.39   221  
11. Rebecca Dyer 02/08/03 Kendal     40.01   195  
12. Eloise Doherty 19/08/03 Kendal     41.26   178  

 



ULVERSTON OPEN GALA SESSION 2 – 2016 Results 

 

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Nicola Capstick 18/06/01 Ulverston     29.43   492  
2. Annabelle McBratney 05/03/99 Barrow     31.95   384  
3. Sophie Richardson 08/08/02 Kendal     32.18   376  
4. Holly Carling 21/09/01 Barrow     33.08   346  
5. Starr Huntington 22/05/02 Ulverston     35.10   290  

EVENT 10 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle      
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jake Gibson 01/02/07 Kendal     38.88   141  
2. Adie Todd 14/06/07 Penrith     39.36   136  
3. Nathan Caine 11/11/06 Ulverston     44.72   92  
4. Ian Bethell 19/02/07 Kendal     45.51   88  
5. Kayden Thompson 16/05/07 Penrith     45.72   87  
6. Jamie Parker 05/05/07 Ulverston     45.96   85  
7. Matthew Gibson 10/03/07 Kendal     47.38   78  
8. Reece Kinley 21/10/06 Kendal     50.39   64  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. James Escolme 10/01/06 Kendal     36.51   170  
2. Daniel Jesson 31/12/05 Barrow     37.14   162  
3. Charlie Gallagher 04/09/06 Barrow     37.34   159  
4. Ethan Allpress 13/08/06 Ulverston     37.71   155  
5. Solomon Priestley-Nyin 17/06/06 Kendal     38.88   141  
6. Joseph Turner 15/03/06 Barrow     40.62   124  
7. Lennon Bell 08/07/06 Kendal     41.43   116  
8. Daniel Machin 19/10/05 Ulverston     48.38   73  
9. Ted Cubiss 19/02/06 Ulverston     49.80   67  
10. Elliot Jones 14/05/06 Kendal     56.37   46  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Elliot Woodburn 05/06/05 Kendal     32.85   234  
2. Louis Jones 24/04/05 Ulverston     35.67   183  
3. Luke Atkinson 21/12/04 Kendal     35.88   180  
4. Casey Turner 08/03/05 Barrow     37.81   153  
5. Ashton Pharoah 29/09/05 Barrow     37.90   152  
6. Ashton Stoker 19/08/05 Ulverston     38.05   150  
7. Adam Jones 21/08/05 Ulverston     39.19   138  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Matthew Minnican 11/01/04 Barrow     30.46   294  
2. Sam Gallagher 12/07/04 Barrow     32.27   247  
3. Ryan Nunn 18/08/04 Barrow     34.44   203  
4. Adrian Lee Cheong 31/08/04 Ulverston     36.20   175  
5. Oliver Woodburn 17/11/03 Kendal     36.59   169  
6. Brodie Scales 20/08/04 Ulverston     36.99   164  
7. Leon Priestley-Nying 19/08/04 Kendal     37.35   159  
8. Lewis Airey 26/02/04 Kendal     37.61   156  
9. James Timms 25/03/04 Kendal     40.55   124  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Luke Pratt 23/07/03 Barrow     31.47   266  
2. Tom Hill 25/10/02 Penrith     31.67   261  
3. Louie Tideswell 06/03/03 Kendal     32.09   251  

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Tom Robinson 12/09/00 Ulverston     26.49   447  
2. Joshua Turner 20/12/01 Ulverston     26.77   433  
3. Joseph Knill-Jones 08/11/99 Barrow     26.81   431  
4. Isaac Hinde 25/01/01 Copeland     26.85   429  
5. Alex Thompson 07/09/02 Barrow     26.87   428  
6. Oliver Sargeant 09/04/02 Kendal     27.35   406  
7. James Amor 02/05/01 Copeland     27.88   383  
8. Ethan Nunn 27/03/02 Barrow     28.15   372  
9. Oliver Beresford 08/11/01 Kendal     30.71   287  
10. Daniel Sheppard 11/01/95 Barrow     31.28   271  

EVENT 11 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly    
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Felicity Boyle 29/06/06 Ulverston   1:44.64   142     47.31 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Lily Smith 12/01/05 Barrow   1:24.46   270     40.64 
2. Elizabeth Bunter 27/11/04 Barrow   1:25.35   261     41.13 
3. Natalie Pinder 23/05/05 Kendal   1:51.39   117     51.92 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Rebecca Amor 06/11/03 Copeland   1:15.20   382     36.12 
2. Shannon Parker 28/02/04 Ulverston   1:18.64   334     37.38 
3. Bethan Rowley 04/10/03 Kendal   1:23.52   279     38.68 
4. Ellie Lloyds 18/08/04 Penrith   1:30.40   220     41.79 
5. Amiee Fowles 02/06/04 Penrith   1:34.37   193     42.65 
  Abby Hirst 18/10/03 Penrith  DQ 2           



ULVERSTON OPEN GALA SESSION 2 – 2016 Results 

 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Anna Morrison 27/03/03 Ulverston   1:18.97   330     37.52 
2. Daniele Browne 18/06/03 Barrow   1:51.90   116     49.59 

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Nicola Capstick 18/06/01 Ulverston   1:12.00   436     34.95 

EVENT 12 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. James Escolme 10/01/06 Kendal   1:41.60   108     47.60 
2. Daniel Jesson 31/12/05 Barrow   1:58.21   68     53.36 
3. Joseph Turner 15/03/06 Barrow   1:59.88   66     58.02 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Casey Turner 08/03/05 Barrow   1:53.52   77     53.74 
  Adam Jones 21/08/05 Ulverston  DQ 3           

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Peter Brown 15/03/04 Copeland   1:26.49   176     39.79 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Tom Hill 25/10/02 Penrith   1:22.82   200     37.53 

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Tom Robinson 12/09/00 Ulverston   1:02.46   467     29.36 
2. Isaac Hinde 25/01/01 Copeland   1:05.33   408     32.01 
3. Joshua Turner 20/12/01 Ulverston   1:11.42   312     32.95 
4. Oliver Sargeant 09/04/02 Kendal   1:12.91   293     34.58 
5. Daniel Sheppard 11/01/95 Barrow   1:20.29   220     36.36 

EVENT 13 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke    

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Imogen Stoker 28/10/06 Ulverston     46.28   170  
2. Orianne Sharp 08/01/07 Ulverston     46.69   166  
3. Georgie Coward 19/12/06 Ulverston     46.75   165  
4. Katie Thompson 07/02/07 Barrow     48.69   146  
5. Tia Doherty 04/04/07 Kendal     49.21   141  
6. Sophie Oliver 23/04/07 Barrow     49.34   140  
7. Annabelle McKnight 01/11/06 Ulverston     51.28   125  
8. Phoebe Lever 18/12/06 Barrow     51.31   125  
9. Kirsten Pearson-Gee 02/12/06 Ulverston     51.48   123  
10. Jaya Sparshott 03/04/07 Copeland     51.49   123  
11. Grace Airey 25/09/07 Kendal     52.85   114  
12. Abigail Greenwood 02/02/07 Kendal     53.93   107  
13. Eve Murray 23/12/06 Kendal     54.45   104  
14. Chloe Westmorland 01/02/07 Kendal   1:00.54   76  
15. Millie Kneale 16/09/07 Ulverston   1:00.58   76  
16. Katelyn Smith-Naylor 15/01/07 Copeland   1:00.63   75  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Annabel Crayston 01/04/06 Ulverston     41.61   234  
2. Felicity Boyle 29/06/06 Ulverston     42.85   214  
3. Ebony McGill-Shields 17/10/05 Barrow     43.78   201  
4. Emma Capstick 24/11/05 Kendal     45.48   179  
5. Lucy Klijn 28/03/06 Kendal     45.52   179  
6. Joley Postlethwaite 15/06/06 Barrow     46.87   164  
7. Laura Bethell 07/11/05 Kendal     48.23   150  
8. Sophie Roberts 28/09/06 Kendal     48.75   146  
9. Grace Weaver 18/10/05 Ulverston     49.54   139  
10. Maisie Enright 03/09/06 Copeland     51.12   126  
11. Ellie Conway 22/11/05 Barrow     51.45   124  
12. Jessica Bailey 02/08/06 Ulverston     51.54   123  
13. Evelyn Garstang 24/03/06 Ulverston     53.79   108  
  Ellie Bottomley 28/05/06 Kendal  DQ 3          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Lily Smith 12/01/05 Barrow     38.14   304  
2. Elizabeth Bunter 27/11/04 Barrow     38.55   295  
3. Ava Gill 03/07/05 Copeland     41.67   233  
4. Abigail Miller 28/06/05 Ulverston     43.35   207  
5. Keira Telford 01/01/05 Copeland     43.43   206  
6. Leah Ralph 16/02/05 Barrow     46.41   169  
7. Jessie Keech 11/09/05 Kendal     46.95   163  
8. Callie Pilton 24/11/04 Ulverston     47.42   158  
9. Mia Westwell 22/02/05 Ulverston     51.87   121  
10. Jessica Wai Chee Hui 29/10/04 Kendal     53.26   111  
  Rebecca O'Donovan 07/12/04 Ulverston  DQ 3          
  Natalie Pinder 23/05/05 Kendal  DQ 3          

 
 
 



ULVERSTON OPEN GALA SESSION 2 – 2016 Results 

 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Caitlin Deegan 09/05/04 Kendal     36.02   361  
2. Indya Sharp 12/10/03 Ulverston     36.54   346  
3. Shannon Parker 28/02/04 Ulverston     36.78   339  
4. Freya Capstick 13/06/04 Kendal     37.14   330  
5. Bethan Rowley 04/10/03 Kendal     38.12   305  
6. Rebecca Salton 17/08/04 Ulverston     39.68   270  
7. Keisha Pettigrew 09/09/04 Copeland     43.04   212  
8. Fleur Wood 11/05/04 Barrow     43.24   209  
9. Ellie Lloyds 18/08/04 Penrith     43.93   199  
10. Keeley Thompson 14/10/03 Penrith     44.37   193  
11. Ellie Smith 26/01/04 Penrith     46.06   173  
12. Amber Forrest 22/08/04 Barrow     46.73   165  
13. Jessyka Fox 25/01/04 Kendal     47.34   159  
  Maisie Allonby 11/08/04 Ulverston  DQ 4          

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Megan Jones 12/03/03 Kendal     35.91   365  
2. Lois Postlethwaite 30/07/03 Barrow     35.94   364  
3. Saskia Todd 05/11/02 Penrith     39.45   275  
4. Emily Westmorland 17/06/03 Kendal     41.14   242  
5. Rebecca Turner 15/04/03 Ulverston     42.94   213  
6. Daniele Browne 18/06/03 Barrow     43.64   203  
7. Eloise Doherty 19/08/03 Kendal     46.44   168  

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Nicola Capstick 18/06/01 Ulverston     31.96   518  
2. Annabelle McBratney 05/03/99 Barrow     35.28   385  
3. Sophie Richardson 08/08/02 Kendal     37.87   311  
4. Holly Carling 21/09/01 Barrow     40.41   256  

EVENT 14 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke     

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jake Gibson 01/02/07 Kendal     45.56   116  
2. Adie Todd 14/06/07 Penrith     46.67   107  
3. Nathan Caine 11/11/06 Ulverston     48.03   99  
4. Ian Bethell 19/02/07 Kendal     48.25   97  
5. Isaac Tizard 14/08/07 Ulverston     50.95   82  
6. Reece Kinley 21/10/06 Kendal     55.92   62  
7. Matthew Gibson 10/03/07 Kendal     57.01   59  
  Kayden Thompson 16/05/07 Penrith  DQ 4          

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ethan Allpress 13/08/06 Ulverston     42.38   144  
2. Charlie Gallagher 04/09/06 Barrow     42.71   140  
3. Daniel Jesson 31/12/05 Barrow     42.90   138  
4. Solomon Priestley-Nyin 17/06/06 Kendal     48.73   94  
5. Lennon Bell 08/07/06 Kendal     50.33   86  
6. Daniel Machin 19/10/05 Ulverston     52.74   74  
7. Elliot Jones 14/05/06 Kendal   1:02.41   45  
  Joseph Turner 15/03/06 Barrow  DQ 4          
  Ted Cubiss 19/02/06 Ulverston  DQ 6. 3        

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Elliot Woodburn 05/06/05 Kendal     36.61   223  
2. Louis Jones 24/04/05 Ulverston     42.83   139  
3. Ashton Stoker 19/08/05 Ulverston     44.28   126  
4. Casey Turner 08/03/05 Barrow     44.31   126  
5. Luke Atkinson 21/12/04 Kendal     45.13   119  
6. Ashton Pharoah 29/09/05 Barrow     45.64   115  
7. Adam Jones 21/08/05 Ulverston     46.18   111  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Matthew Minnican 11/01/04 Barrow     35.87   237  
2. Jacob Klijn 30/03/04 Kendal     38.83   187  
3. Peter Brown 15/03/04 Copeland     39.76   174  
4. Brodie Scales 20/08/04 Ulverston     40.73   162  
5. Leon Priestley-Nying 19/08/04 Kendal     41.78   150  
6. Ryan Nunn 18/08/04 Barrow     42.18   146  
7. Oliver Woodburn 17/11/03 Kendal     42.31   144  
8. Lewis Airey 26/02/04 Kendal     45.27   118  
9. James Timms 25/03/04 Kendal     52.21   77  
  Adrian Lee Cheong 31/08/04 Ulverston  DQ 4          

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Louie Tideswell 06/03/03 Kendal     38.51   192  
2. Luke Pratt 23/07/03 Barrow     38.81   187  

 
 
 
 
 



ULVERSTON OPEN GALA SESSION 2 – 2016 Results 

 

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Tom Robinson 12/09/00 Ulverston     30.13   401  
2. Joshua Turner 20/12/01 Ulverston     30.69   379  
3. Isaac Hinde 25/01/01 Copeland     31.53   349  
4. Alex Thompson 07/09/02 Barrow     31.86   339  
5. James Amor 02/05/01 Copeland     33.09   302  
6. Joseph Knill-Jones 08/11/99 Barrow     33.29   297  
7. Thomas Klijn 05/05/02 Kendal     35.15   252  
8. Oliver Beresford 08/11/01 Kendal     35.74   240  

EVENT 15 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle    
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Imogen Stoker 28/10/06 Ulverston   1:29.88   182     43.34 
2. Katie Thompson 07/02/07 Barrow   1:36.90   145     45.22 
3. Sophie Oliver 23/04/07 Barrow   1:37.15   144     47.00 
4. Eve Murray 23/12/06 Kendal   1:40.73   129     46.36 
5. Evelyn Atkinson 13/05/07 Kendal   1:47.48   106     51.85 
6. Annabelle McKnight 01/11/06 Ulverston   1:49.40   101     49.89 
7. Abigail Greenwood 02/02/07 Kendal   1:49.89   100     52.38 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Emma Capstick 24/11/05 Kendal   1:23.07   231     39.94 
2. Annabel Crayston 01/04/06 Ulverston   1:24.08   223     40.50 
3. Ebony McGill-Shields 17/10/05 Barrow   1:24.51   219     40.21 
4. Grace Weaver 18/10/05 Ulverston   1:30.84   177     43.56 
5. Joley Postlethwaite 15/06/06 Barrow   1:31.91   170     43.35 
6. Ellie Conway 22/11/05 Barrow   1:33.19   164     44.13 
7. Sophie Roberts 28/09/06 Kendal   1:36.21   149     45.37 
8. Ellie Bottomley 28/05/06 Kendal   1:40.89   129     48.11 
9. Jessica Bailey 02/08/06 Ulverston   1:42.01   125     49.40 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Amelia Mardel 06/04/05 Ulverston   1:10.25   382     33.63 
2. Lily Smith 12/01/05 Barrow   1:10.72   375     34.31 
3. Lucie Bulman 13/09/05 Kendal   1:17.51   285     37.63 
4. Erica Nicklin 18/04/05 Ulverston   1:27.50   198     41.48 
5. Leah Ralph 16/02/05 Barrow   1:27.63   197     41.68 
6. Natalie Pinder 23/05/05 Kendal   1:30.45   179     42.18 
7. Callie Pilton 24/11/04 Ulverston   1:31.73   171     43.07 
8. Mia Westwell 22/02/05 Ulverston   1:33.46   162     43.97 
9. Abigail Miller 28/06/05 Ulverston   1:33.99   159     43.80 
10. Jessie Keech 11/09/05 Kendal   1:35.98   150     44.35 
11. Rebecca O'Donovan 07/12/04 Ulverston   1:38.69   138     46.99 
12. Evie Helling 19/07/05 Ulverston   1:39.26   135     47.27 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Caitlin Deegan 09/05/04 Kendal   1:07.27   436     32.12 
2. Shannon Parker 28/02/04 Ulverston   1:08.03   421     32.81 
3. Amiee Fowles 02/06/04 Penrith   1:17.27   287     37.27 
4. Fleur Wood 11/05/04 Barrow   1:17.89   280     37.03 
5. Megan Bascombe 24/06/04 Kendal   1:17.95   280     37.33 
6. Keisha Pettigrew 09/09/04 Copeland   1:19.09   268     37.76 
7. Ellie Smith 26/01/04 Penrith   1:21.26   247     38.00 
8. Rebecca Salton 17/08/04 Ulverston   1:22.60   235     38.88 
9. Keeley Thompson 14/10/03 Penrith   1:24.74   218     41.10 
10. Jessyka Fox 25/01/04 Kendal   1:25.81   210     42.06 
11. Emily Turner 20/09/04 Ulverston   1:33.81   160     44.74 
12. Amber Forrest 22/08/04 Barrow   1:44.31   116     48.79 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Lois Postlethwaite 30/07/03 Barrow   1:07.76   426     32.81 
2. Josie Johnson 02/02/03 Kendal   1:08.31   416     32.83 
3. Megan Jones 12/03/03 Kendal   1:09.26   399     33.02 
4. Saskia Todd 05/11/02 Penrith   1:11.82   358     34.80 
5. Anna Morrison 27/03/03 Ulverston   1:13.61   332     34.20 
6. Niamh Brenan 24/07/03 Penrith   1:15.05   313     35.99 
7. Rebecca Turner 15/04/03 Ulverston   1:16.00   302     36.66 
8. Eloise Doherty 19/08/03 Kendal   1:30.82   177     43.26 

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Erin Bagge 28/03/02 Kendal   1:14.03   327     35.25 
2. Holly Carling 21/09/01 Barrow   1:14.44   321     35.57 

EVENT 16 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Adie Todd 14/06/07 Penrith   1:31.08   120     43.60 
2. Isaac Tizard 14/08/07 Ulverston   1:35.86   103     45.78 
3. Nathan Caine 11/11/06 Ulverston   1:36.25   101     45.77 
4. Kayden Thompson 16/05/07 Penrith   1:44.63   79     47.69 

 
 
 



ULVERSTON OPEN GALA SESSION 2 – 2016 Results 

 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. James Escolme 10/01/06 Kendal   1:23.77   154     38.78 
2. Daniel Jesson 31/12/05 Barrow   1:24.97   147     41.79 
3. Ethan Allpress 13/08/06 Ulverston   1:26.01   142     40.81 
4. Charlie Gallagher 04/09/06 Barrow   1:29.18   127     40.54 
5. Nathan Tizard 12/11/05 Ulverston   1:33.31   111     44.34 
6. Lennon Bell 08/07/06 Kendal   1:33.60   110     45.61 
7. Solomon Priestley-Nyin 17/06/06 Kendal   1:33.75   110     46.45 
8. Joseph Turner 15/03/06 Barrow   1:33.81   109     46.13 
9. Daniel Machin 19/10/05 Ulverston   1:45.00   78     49.65 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Elliot Woodburn 05/06/05 Kendal   1:12.89   234     34.68 
2. Luke Atkinson 21/12/04 Kendal   1:21.78   165     39.67 
3. Louis Jones 24/04/05 Ulverston   1:22.36   162     40.75 
4. Casey Turner 08/03/05 Barrow   1:26.78   138     40.83 
5. Ashton Stoker 19/08/05 Ulverston   1:27.61   134     41.12 
6. Ashton Pharoah 29/09/05 Barrow   1:30.88   120     42.84 
7. Adam Jones 21/08/05 Ulverston   1:32.04   116     42.13 
8. Adam Stansfield 07/07/05 Kendal   1:33.20   112     43.78 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Matthew Minnican 11/01/04 Barrow   1:09.29   272     33.50 
2. Sam Gallagher 12/07/04 Barrow   1:13.90   224     35.68 
3. Ryan Nunn 18/08/04 Barrow   1:18.39   188     37.71 
4. Leon Priestley-Nying 19/08/04 Kendal   1:23.12   158     39.92 
5. Lewis Airey 26/02/04 Kendal   1:23.67   154     41.17 
6. Adrian Lee Cheong 31/08/04 Ulverston   1:24.59   149     42.51 
7. Oliver Woodburn 17/11/03 Kendal   1:24.98   147     41.04 
8. Brodie Scales 20/08/04 Ulverston   1:27.42   135     39.91 
9. James Timms 25/03/04 Kendal   1:35.55   104     42.99 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Luke Pratt 23/07/03 Barrow   1:10.64   257     34.33 
2. Louie Tideswell 06/03/03 Kendal   1:10.67   257     34.43 
3. Tom Hill 25/10/02 Penrith   1:12.80   235     35.78 

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Joshua Turner 20/12/01 Ulverston     58.77   447     28.22 
2. Alex Thompson 07/09/02 Barrow     59.45   431     28.80 
3. Isaac Hinde 25/01/01 Copeland     59.85   423     29.06 
4. Tom Robinson 12/09/00 Ulverston   1:00.96   400     28.73 
5. Oliver Sargeant 09/04/02 Kendal   1:01.21   395     29.23 
6. James Amor 02/05/01 Copeland   1:03.45   355     30.35 
7. Thomas Klijn 05/05/02 Kendal   1:05.95   316     31.91 

EVENT 17 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly     

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Imogen Stoker 28/10/06 Ulverston     46.16   147  
2. Tia Doherty 04/04/07 Kendal     54.63   88  
3. Katie Thompson 07/02/07 Barrow     55.97   82  
4. Eve Murray 23/12/06 Kendal     56.32   81  
5. Grace Airey 25/09/07 Kendal     58.91   70  
6. Chloe Westmorland 01/02/07 Kendal   1:02.30   59  
7. Evelyn Atkinson 13/05/07 Kendal   1:02.91   58  
8. Jaya Sparshott 03/04/07 Copeland   1:03.69   56  
9. Katelyn Smith-Naylor 15/01/07 Copeland   1:07.75   46  
  Sophie Oliver 23/04/07 Barrow  DQ 6          

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Felicity Boyle 29/06/06 Ulverston     40.15   223  
2. Emma Capstick 24/11/05 Kendal     44.58   163  
3. Sophie Roberts 28/09/06 Kendal     47.73   133  
4. Ellie Bottomley 28/05/06 Kendal     49.67   118  
5. Ebony McGill-Shields 17/10/05 Barrow     50.27   114  
6. Laura Bethell 07/11/05 Kendal     52.16   102  
  Shauna Coates 14/01/06 Kendal  DQ 6          
  Grace Weaver 18/10/05 Ulverston  DQ 6          
  Annabel Crayston 01/04/06 Ulverston  DQ 6          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Amelia Mardel 06/04/05 Ulverston     39.53   234  
2. Lucie Bulman 13/09/05 Kendal     40.97   210  
3. Ava Gill 03/07/05 Copeland     44.84   160  
4. Keira Telford 01/01/05 Copeland     45.83   150  
5. Jessie Keech 11/09/05 Kendal     49.44   119  
6. Natalie Pinder 23/05/05 Kendal     50.93   109  
7. Mia Westwell 22/02/05 Ulverston     55.86   83  
  Jessica Wai Chee Hui 29/10/04 Kendal  DQ 6          

 
 
 
 



ULVERSTON OPEN GALA SESSION 2 – 2016 Results 

 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Rebecca Amor 06/11/03 Copeland     32.59   418  
2. Indya Sharp 12/10/03 Ulverston     34.53   351  
3. Shannon Parker 28/02/04 Ulverston     35.36   327  
4. Freya Capstick 13/06/04 Kendal     35.85   314  
5. Bethan Rowley 04/10/03 Kendal     35.91   312  
6. Ellie Lloyds 18/08/04 Penrith     39.12   242  
7. Megan Bascombe 24/06/04 Kendal     42.39   190  
8. Keeley Thompson 14/10/03 Penrith     44.03   169  
9. Ellie Smith 26/01/04 Penrith     46.79   141  
10. Amber Forrest 22/08/04 Barrow   1:00.32   66  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Josie Johnson 02/02/03 Kendal     33.05   401  
2. Lois Postlethwaite 30/07/03 Barrow     34.61   349  
3. Anna Morrison 27/03/03 Ulverston     35.07   335  
4. Emily Westmorland 17/06/03 Kendal     37.84   267  
5. Saskia Todd 05/11/02 Penrith     39.90   228  
6. Niamh Brenan 24/07/03 Penrith     40.18   223  

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Nicola Capstick 18/06/01 Ulverston     31.13   480  
2. Sophie Richardson 08/08/02 Kendal     34.37   356  
3. Starr Huntington 22/05/02 Ulverston     36.42   299  
4. Holly Carling 21/09/01 Barrow     37.04   285  

EVENT 18 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly      
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Isaac Tizard 14/08/07 Ulverston     55.17   61  
2. Reece Kinley 21/10/06 Kendal   1:00.37   47  
3. Kayden Thompson 16/05/07 Penrith   1:06.12   35  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. James Escolme 10/01/06 Kendal     41.42   145  
2. Ethan Allpress 13/08/06 Ulverston     46.68   101  
3. Daniel Jesson 31/12/05 Barrow     50.17   82  
4. Joseph Turner 15/03/06 Barrow     53.35   68  
5. Solomon Priestley-Nyin 17/06/06 Kendal     53.61   67  
6. Nathan Tizard 12/11/05 Ulverston     56.02   58  
7. Daniel Machin 19/10/05 Ulverston     58.79   50  
  Ted Cubiss 19/02/06 Ulverston  DQ 7          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Louis Jones 24/04/05 Ulverston     40.14   160  
2. Luke Atkinson 21/12/04 Kendal     44.74   115  
3. Adam Stansfield 07/07/05 Kendal     44.85   114  
4. Ashton Pharoah 29/09/05 Barrow     47.18   98  
5. Casey Turner 08/03/05 Barrow     48.58   90  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Matthew Minnican 11/01/04 Barrow     36.62   210  
2. Peter Brown 15/03/04 Copeland     38.06   187  
3. Sam Gallagher 12/07/04 Barrow     38.21   185  
4. Brodie Scales 20/08/04 Ulverston     41.10   149  
5. Ryan Nunn 18/08/04 Barrow     41.79   141  
6. Adrian Lee Cheong 31/08/04 Ulverston     43.02   130  
7. Leon Priestley-Nying 19/08/04 Kendal     45.39   110  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Tom Hill 25/10/02 Penrith     35.76   226  
2. Luke Pratt 23/07/03 Barrow     38.83   176  
3. Louie Tideswell 06/03/03 Kendal     39.15   172  

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Tom Robinson 12/09/00 Ulverston     28.49   448  
2. Isaac Hinde 25/01/01 Copeland     29.84   389  
3. Joseph Knill-Jones 08/11/99 Barrow     29.88   388  
4. Oliver Sargeant 09/04/02 Kendal     29.99   384  
5. Joshua Turner 20/12/01 Ulverston     30.17   377  
6. James Amor 02/05/01 Copeland     30.95   349  
7. Alex Thompson 07/09/02 Barrow     30.98   348  
8. Ethan Nunn 27/03/02 Barrow     31.49   331  
9. Daniel Sheppard 11/01/95 Barrow     34.89   243  
 


